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BELL

BREATHITT

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

County

8070347
8075268

8130354
8130381

8675354

8480315
8480373
8480374
8480383
8480385
8485615
8487054

8540213
8549003

8615354
8618016
8618018

8660344
8667024

8670494
8675282
8675313

8805198
8805202
8805204

8755008
8755009
8756001
8758002

8895011

8970511

Permit No

MI-11
SU-2

MI-3
MI-7

SU-3

MI-17
MI-1
MI-10
NW-1
SU-3
SU-1
SU-4

MI-37
MI-2

MI-8
RN-4
MI-11

MI-1
RN-1

MI-4
RN-3
MI-2

SU-2
SU-3
SU-1

MI-11
MI-2
MI-2
MI-2

MI-3

MI-12

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
LCC KENTUCKY LLC

KINGDOM COAL LLC

VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC
JRL COAL INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
JRL COAL INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
G & G MINES LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC
ARQ CORBIN, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
ICG HAZARD LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

PENNYRILE ENERGY LLC
HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC
HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC
HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

B & W RESOURCES INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/06/2018
06/07/2018

06/22/2018
06/14/2018

06/01/2018

06/06/2018
06/13/2018
06/14/2018
06/22/2018
06/08/2018
06/27/2018
06/08/2018

06/29/2018
06/05/2018

06/29/2018
06/08/2018
06/11/2018

06/12/2018
06/05/2018

06/27/2018
06/01/2018
06/18/2018

06/01/2018
06/26/2018
06/05/2018

06/25/2018
06/05/2018
06/26/2018
06/07/2018

06/05/2018

06/12/2018

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

LONDON

Regional Office
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PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WHITLEY

County

8970520
8970568
8970569
8970587
8975136
8975143
8978058

8981012
8981015
8984125
8984126
8984587
8984590
8984592
8984601
8984603
8984607
8984608
8984610
8984615
8984616
8984618
8989184

9135027
9139011

9180495

Permit No

MI-6
RN-5
RN-5
RN-1
MI-11
MI-12
MA-6

SU-1
SU-1
MI-1
MI-2
MI-2
SU-4
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-4
SU-3
SU-5
SU-5
SU-1
SU-3

MI-16
MI-1

MI-6

Type

LOCUST GROVE INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
KY MINES LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

UC MINING LLC
UC PROCESSING LLC

KOPPER GLO MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/14/2018
06/05/2018
06/12/2018
06/15/2018
06/28/2018
06/29/2018
06/07/2018

06/19/2018
06/19/2018
06/29/2018
06/19/2018
06/26/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/12/2018
06/11/2018
06/20/2018
06/19/2018
06/21/2018
06/20/2018
06/21/2018
06/22/2018
06/15/2018

06/18/2018
06/12/2018

06/25/2018

Final Date

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


