Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2018

Page 1 of 2

07/27/2018

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070347	MI-11	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/06/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	8075268	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Issued	06/07/2018	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130354 8130381	MI-3 MI-7	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued Issued	06/22/2018 06/14/2018	LONDON
FRANKLIN	8675354	SU-3	KINGDOM COAL LLC	Issued	06/01/2018	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480315 8480373 8480374 8480383 8480385 8485615 8487054	MI-17 MI-1 MI-10 NW-1 SU-3 SU-1 SU-4	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC JRL COAL INC JRL COAL INC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC JRL COAL INC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	06/06/2018 06/13/2018 06/14/2018 06/22/2018 06/08/2018 06/27/2018 06/08/2018	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540213	MI-37	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	06/29/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8549003	MI-2	G & G MINES LLC	Issued	06/05/2018	MADISONVILLE
KNOX	8615354	MI-8	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	06/29/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	8618016	RN-4	AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC	Issued	06/08/2018	MIDDLESBORO
	8618018	MI-11	ARQ CORBIN, LLC	Issued	06/11/2018	MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8660344 8667024	MI-1 RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued	06/12/2018 06/05/2018	LONDON LONDON
LETCHER	8670494	MI-4	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	06/27/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8675282	RN-3	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/01/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8675313	MI-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	06/18/2018	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8805198	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/01/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8805202	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/26/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8805204	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/05/2018	PRESTONSBURG
MCLEAN	8755008	MI-11	PENNYRILE ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/25/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8755009	MI-2	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	06/05/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8756001	MI-2	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	06/26/2018	MADISONVILLE
	8758002	MI-2	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	06/07/2018	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8895011	MI-3	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/05/2018	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970511	MI-12		Issued	06/12/2018	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2018

Page 2 of 2

07/27/2018

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8970520	MI-6	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	06/14/2018	LONDON
	8970568	RN-5	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	06/05/2018	LONDON
	8970569	RN-5	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	06/12/2018	LONDON
	8970587	RN-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/15/2018	LONDON
	8975136	MI-11	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	06/28/2018	LONDON
	8975143	MI-12	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	06/29/2018	LONDON
	8978058	MA-6	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	06/07/2018	LONDON
PIKE	8981012	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981015	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984125	MI-1	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	06/29/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984126	MI-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	06/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984587	MI-2	KY MINES LLC	Issued	06/26/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984590	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/12/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984592	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/12/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984601	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/12/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984603	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/11/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984607	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/20/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984608	SU-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984610	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/21/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984615	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/20/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984616	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/21/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984618	SU-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/22/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8989184	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/15/2018	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135027	MI-16	UC MINING LLC	Issued	06/18/2018	MADISONVILLE
	9139011	MI-1	UC PROCESSING LLC	Issued	06/12/2018	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180495	MI-6	KOPPER GLO MINING LLC	Issued	06/25/2018	MIDDLESBORO